

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Perry Johnson Laboratory Accreditation, Inc. (PJLA) Announces Free 2024 Educational Workshops for Quality Assurance Professionals

[Troy, MI, December 18, 2023] - Perry Johnson Laboratory Accreditation, Inc. (PJLA), a leading accreditation body, is thrilled to unveil its **2024 Educational Series** aimed at empowering professionals in the realm of quality assurance and laboratory accreditation. This comprehensive series offers a range of FREE workshops and courses designed to enhance skills, foster industry best practices, and bolster knowledge in key areas of laboratory operations and compliance.

<u>The 2024 Educational Series</u> features an array of insightful workshops and courses presented by renowned industry expert Matthew Sica, providing participants with invaluable insights and practical approaches essential for success in today's competitive landscape.

The series kicks off with a live workshop on Corrective Action, scheduled for Tuesday, January 30, 2024, from 1:00-3:00pm ET. This session will delve into effective strategies for handling corrective actions, responsibilities of involved parties, and steps to identify, evaluate, and implement corrective measures.

Moreover, the series includes specialized training sessions such as <u>ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Overview</u> <u>Courses</u>, focusing on the latest standards and practices, along with workshops on Risk-Based Thinking, Measurement Uncertainty for Testing and Calibration Labs, Externally Provided Products and Services, and an Intro to Internal Auditing.

"The 2024 Educational Series reflects our commitment to providing top-tier educational opportunities to professionals in the quality assurance and laboratory accreditation spheres," stated Tracy Szerszen, President at PJLA. "We believe these workshops and courses will not only augment the skill sets of participants but also contribute significantly to elevating standards within the industry."

Each session within the series is meticulously crafted to offer participants hands-on experience, real-life case studies, and practical tools to address challenges and stay updated with industry trends. Upon completion of the workshops and courses, participants will receive a participation certificate, validating their dedication to ongoing professional development.

Registration for these sessions is now open. To reserve a spot or to learn more about the 2024 Educational Series, interested individuals can visit the PJLA website at <u>www.pjlabs.com</u>.

For more information, please contact: Tracy Szerszen President Perry Johnson Laboratory Accreditation, Inc. tszerszen@pjlabs.com (248) 519-2603 https://www.pjlabs.com/

[End of Press Release]